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ALTURAS REFERIDAS AL THR RWY 36R - ELEV 4462 FT
HEIGHTS RELATED TO THR RWY 36R - ELEV 4462 FT

15-SEP-2016  AMDT AIRAC 10/16
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CARTA DE APROXIMACION
POR INSTRUMENTOS
INSTRUMENT
APPROACH CHART
(IAC)

CHIHUAHUAVAR  9° E
ELEV AD  4462 FT

AEROPUERTO INTL / INTL AIRPORT
GRAL. ROBERTO F. VILLALOBOSALTITUD DE TRANSICION

TRANSITION ALTITUDE
18500 VOR/DME 3 RWY 36R

APROXIMACION  FRUSTRADA / MISSED  APPROACH

7

(1138)
(2138)

(3438)
(4038)

5.10 %

106°09'28
°2

0'
28

°3
0'

28
°2

0'
28

°4
0'

ASCIENDA EN RUMBO DE PISTA Y PROSIGA EN RADIAL 357° HASTA D-7, EFECTUE VIRAJE DE GOTA A LA DERECHA
DENTRO DE 10 NM HACIA EL VOR/DME/CUU HASTA LA ALTITUD MINIMA DE ESPERA.
CLIMB ON RUNWAY HEADING, AND PROCEED ON CUU VOR R-357° TO D-7, RIGHT TEARDROP TURN WITHIN 10 NM TO
VOR/DME/CUU AT THE MINIMUM HOLDING ALTITUDE.

2.5 %

NOTA / REMARK :
NO UTILIZAR PATRONES DE ESPERA

SIMULTANEAMENTE A LA MISMA ALTITUD / DO NOT USE
HOLDING PATTERNS AT THE SAME ALTITUDE

ALTITUDES, ELEVACIONES, ALTURAS EN FT
DISTANCIAS EN NM / ALTITUDES, ELEVATIONS,

HEIGHTS IN FT DISTANCES IN NM

MARCACIONES, DERROTAS Y RADIALES SON
MAGNETICOS

BEARINGS, TRACKS AND RADIALS ARE MAGNETIC

EN  CA SO D E FA LL A D EL D ME  EN
CU AL QU IER  P UN TO DE L PR OC ED IMIE NTO
MAN TE NGA U LT IM A A LT ITUD  Y PR OSIGA

HA CIA A L A ES TAC ION  D E AC U ER D O CON
IN S TRU C C IONE S D EL ATC.

IN  C AS E OF  D ME FAIL U RE  DU R IN G THE
PR OC ED UR E  MAIN TA IN  L A ST  A SSIG NE D

ALT ITU DE
AN D P R OCE ED  TO THE  STAT ION  IN

AC CO RD AN C E
WITH ATC  IN STR U CTION S .
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ESCALA/SCALE 1:625,000

105°49'

ALTITUD  MINIMA SEGUN
DISTANCIA DME/CUU /

MINIMUM ALTITUDE ACCORDING
TO DISTANCE DME/CUU

NM
FT

4
5290

5
5600(1138) (828)

GRADIENTE DE DESCENSO /RATE OF DESCENT

D-5 MAPt
3.5 NM
5.10 %

FT/MIN
MIN:SEC

100 120 140 160 180VEL GS (KTS)
413
2:37

517
2:06

620
1:45

723
1:30

827
1:19

930
1:10

80 200
1033
0:57

CAT A B C D
COMPLETO / FULL

CIRCLING   MDA  (MDH)
1     ( 1600 M )

5200 (738) -1   ( 1600 M ) 5200 (738) -2     ( 3200 M ) 5880 (1418) -3  (4800 M)

1/2   ( 800 M ) 1    ( 1600 M )DIRECT MDA  (MDH)   5060  (598)
OUT  ALS-F DIRECT

DIRECT MDA  (MDH)   5060  (598) 1 1/2  ( 2400 M ) 1 3/4  ( 2800 M )

002°


